1)

2)

3)

4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2018

9:30 a.m.

7 Donald R. Thrower

BADGER
SHUFORD, TR.
PETTIT

11 GaDo, Inc.

JOHNSON
MILLER/TOMSIC/SHOOK

11 KPK & Associates, LLC

WOODMAN

11 William Patrick Cune
Sallie A. Cune

WRIGHT
JONAS

18-30080

17-31752

18-30607

16-31409

Status hearing on order granting relief
from stay and postponing discharge for 90
days [World Business Lenders, LLC] (56,
25)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
stay pending appeal (71, 51); response
[Chrisoula V. Miller] (81, 80)
CONTINUED TO SPECIAL SETTING -

9/14/18

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend to
assume or reject unexpired leases of
nonresidential real property (50)

Status hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (123); response [PNC
Mortgage] (134, 128)



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2018

5) 11 Fusion Custom Trailers 18-30445
& Motorcoaches Inc.

WRIGHT/HAYES
PETTIT
BRUTON
PARRISH

Page 2

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for status hearing regarding cash collateral
(106, 89, 77, 66); response [Cass County
Bank] (69); response [Malvern Bank] (75)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear (59, 34)

Hearing on disclosure statement (85, 84);
objection [Malvern Bank] (94); objection
[Shawn Daren Anderson] (102); objection
[Cass County Bank] (103)

Hearing on motion to set value of property
[Malvern Bank] (95)



