UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2018

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	BADO SHUF PETT:	FORD, TR. IT	18-30080	Status hearing on order granting relief from stay and postponing discharge for 90 days [World Business Lenders, LLC] (56, 25)	
2)	11	GaDo, Inc.	17-31752	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for stay pending appeal (71, 51); response [Chrisoula V. Miller] (81, 80) CONTINUED TO SPECIAL SETTING - 9/14/18	
	MILL	OHNSON MILLER/TOMSIC/SHOOK			
3)	11	KPK & Associates, LLC	18-30607	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend to assume or reject unexpired leases of nonresidential real property (50)	
	WOODMAN				
4)	11	William Patrick Cune Sallie A. Cune	16-31409	Status hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (123); response [PNC Mortgage] (134, 128)	
	WRIC JONA	/RIGHT DNAS			

5) 11 Fusion Custom Trailers & Motorcoaches Inc.

18-30445

3rd continued hearing on debtor's motion for status hearing regarding cash collateral (106, 89, 77, 66); response [Cass County Bank] (69); response [Malvern Bank] (75)

Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear (59, 34)

Hearing on disclosure statement (85, 84); objection [Malvern Bank] (94); objection [Shawn Daren Anderson] (102); objection [Cass County Bank] (103)

Hearing on motion to set value of property [Malvern Bank] (95)

WRIGHT/HAYES PETTIT BRUTON PARRISH
